FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-25-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADE MARK



101468924

09

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADE	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or ccpy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyarice Type
New	X Assig ıment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Secur ty Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merge r Change of Name
X Corrective Document Reel # 1809 Frame # 0192	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if addition il names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Styrochem U.S., Inc.	Morith Day Year
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Texas
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Styrochem Delaware, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 419 North Market Street	
Address (line 2) Second Floor	
Address (line 3) Wilmington	Delaware 19801
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Z p Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware
22/2000 DHGUYEN 00000194 1983030 FOR	OFFICE USE C NLY
FC:481 40.00 QP FC:482 75.00 QP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minus esper Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Priperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NC I SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRAC EMARK
Domestic Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first I	Receiving Party only.
Name]
Address (line 1)]
Address (line 2)]
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Addr	Pess Area Code and Teleph one Number	215-979-1000
Name William H. Murray,	Esquire	
Address (line 1) Duane, Morris & He	ckscher LLP	
Address (line 2) One Liberty Place		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4) Philadelphia, PA 1	9103	
Pages Enter the total number including any attachm	r of pages of the attached conveyance c	document # 3
Trademark Application Number		Mark if additional numbers attached
	ber <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (L O NOT ENTER B	
Trademark Application Nu		stration Number(s) 2151092
	1 38303()	1989140 2131092
	2 51093	
Number of Properties Enter th	e total number of properties involved.	# 4
Fee Amount Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) : \$ 115.00
•	Enclosed X Deposi Account	
Deposit Account	r if additional fees can be charge∈I to the account.)	
(Enter for payment by deposit account of	Deposit Account Number:	# 04-1679
	Authorization to charge additional fees	s: Yes X No .
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge a	and belief, the foregoing info mation is true	and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy o	f the original document. Charges to deposi	t account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	$A_{i,j}$	
Allison Z. Gifford	White	F 2- 60
Name of Person Signing	√ Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/59 OMB 0651-0027

02 FC:482

11/2/98.

1-05-1998

100871913

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Pater	nt and Trac	omad	k Office	l	L
	C			昌同	١
	NOV	2	388		

	WARKS UNLY			
	Please record he attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assigr ment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merge Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #				
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Styrochem U.S., Inc.				
Formeriy				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware			
Receiving Party Mark If additic nal names of receiving parties attached				
Name Styrochem Delaware, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 419 North Market Street				
Address (line 2) Second Floor				
Address (line 3) Wilmington	Delaware 19801			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Pa tnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association Association Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware			
11/04/1998 SBURNS 00000185 1983030 FOR	OFFICE USE DNLY			
11 FC:481 40.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 mir utes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for revivining the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimilite to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, "aperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO N DT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

75.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30.39 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRA DEMARK	
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Add	ress Area Code and Telephone Number	215 979 1267	
Name	Allison Z. Giffo	ord		
Address (line 1)	Duane, Morris an	id Heckscher LLP		
Address (line 2)	One Liberty Plac	e e		
Address (line 3)	Philadelphia, Pe	ennsylvania 19103		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total numbe including any attachn	er of pages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 3	
Trademark A		r(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	• •	nber <u>or the Registration Number</u> DO NOT ENTER BO		
Trac	demark Application Nu	ımber(s) Regis	tration Number(s)	
		983030	1989140 2151092	
		:151093		
Number of I	Properties Enter th	ne total number of properties involved.	# 4	
Fee Amoun		ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):		
	of Payment:	Enclosed X Deposit Account	\$	
		or if additional fees can be charլ ed to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 04-1679	
		Authorization to change additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement a	and Signature			
To ti attac	he best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing in ormation is true and the original document. Charges to deposit a		
	on Z. Gifford	Muich find	10/20/94	
	of Person Signing	Sigr ature	Dale Signed	

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective October 16, 1998, between the undersigned, Styrochem U.S., Inc., a Texas corporation, having its principal place of business located at 3607 North Sylvania Avenue, Fort Worth, Texas 76111, (the "Assignor"), and Styrochem Delaware, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1919 N. Market Street, Second Floor, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, (the "Assignee"), transfers and assigns from Assignor to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the marks described in Schedule A attached hereto, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks").

For good and valuable consideration by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with an I symbolized by such Trademarks, the applications and registrations thereof and therefor, ar d any rights of the Assignor to sue any third parties for any past infringement of or to the Trademarks, for the use and behoof of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representative and to prosecute such applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

After the execution of this Trademark Assignment, at the request of the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor, the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the Trademarks, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise o accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the Trademarks and to give full effect to this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

In witness whereof, intending to be legally bo ind hereby, the Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment.

STYROCHEM U.S., INC.

Dated: October 16, 1998

By: Michael T. Kennedy

Title: President

STATE OF

: :ss.

COUNTY OF Delaware

I, Susan & De Al a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that on this day of October, 1998, appeared before me Necture T. Kenney you, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Phistochem U.S., Inc. and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16 day of Ottober, 1998.

NOTARIAL SEAL

SUSAN E. DEAR, Notary Public Bethel Township, Delaware County My Commission Expires Jan. E, 2001

SCHEDIJLE A

MARK	REG. NO./ SERIAL NO.	CLASS	REG. DATE/ JILING DATE	GOODS
STYROCHEM INTERNATIONAL	1,983,030	17	(-6/25/96	Expandable polystyrene beads used for commercial and residential building insulation
STYROCHEM INTERNATIONAL	1,989,140	17	(17/23/96	Expandable polystyrene beads used for packaging materials for shipping
STYROCHEM	2,151,092	17	04/14/98	Expandable polystyrene beads used for commercial and residential building insulation
STYROCHEM	2,151,093	17	1)4/14/98	Expandable polystyrene beads used for packaging materials for shipping

- 3 -

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective October 16, 1998, between the undersigned, Styrochem U.S., Inc., a Texas corporation, having its principal place of business located at 3607 North Sylvania Avenue, Fort Worth, Texas 76111, (the "Assignor"), and Styrochem Delaware, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 919 N. Market Street, Second Floor, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, (the "Assignee"), transfers and assigns from Assignor to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the marks described in Schedule A attached hereto, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks").

For good and valuable consideration by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by such Trademarks, the applications and registrations thereof and therefor, and any rights of the Assignor to sue any third parties for any past infringement of or to the Trademarks, for the use and behoof of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representative and to prosecute such applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

After the execution of this Trademark Assignment, at the request of the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor, the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the Trademarks, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the Trademarks and to give full effect to this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

In witness whereof, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment.

STYROCHEM U.S., INC.

Dated: October 16, 1998

By: Michael T. Kennedy

T tle: President

STATE OF

: :ss.

COUNTY OF Delaware

a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that on this ______ day of October______, 1998, appeared before me ______ Thereby _______, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the _______ me personally known, who, of Styrochem U.S., Inc. and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Subscribed and sworn to before me thi: 16 day of October, 1998.

NOTARIAL SEAL SUSAN E. DEAR, Notary Public

Bethel Township, Delaware County My Commission Expires Jan. 8, 2001

- 2 -

C8868-00069

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REG. NO./ SERIAL NO.	CLASS	REG. DATE/ FILING DATE	GOODS
STYROCHEM INTERNATIONAL	1,983,030	17	0 5/25/96	Expandable polystyrene beads used for commercial and residential building insulation
STYROCHEM INTERNATIONAL	1,989,140	17	07/23/96	Expandable polystyrene beads used for packaging materials for shipping
STYROCHEM	2,151,092	17	04/14/98	Expandable polystyrene beads used for commercial and residential building insulation
STYROCHEM	2,151,093	17	04/14/98	Expandable polystyrene beads used for packaging materials for shipping

- 3 **-**

RECORDED: 08/11/2000